BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE FILED
STATE OF MISSOURI
NOV 20 2003

Milton Jerry Mounts, Jr. and Kristin Ann Mounts

Complainants

ssouri Pub|
Sarvl mm as on

V8. (Case No.

Missouri Gas Energy
Respondent

A S R A e

COMPLAINT

Complainants reside at: 104 West 128" Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64145-1207

1. Respondent, Missouri Gas Energy

of: 3420 Broadway, Kansas City, Missouri 64111 is a public utility under the jurisdiction of
the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri.

2. As the basis of this complaint, Complainants state the following facts:

A new electronic meter reading device was installed at our home on/about 07.12.1998, to
facilitate electronic transmission of meter readings to MGE.

For the preceding four (4) years — 1995, 1996, 1997 and 1998 — our 07.30.XX to 08.26.XX
(approximate timeframe) gas use had averaged 1.0 MCF per month. AFTER the new device was

installed, our gas use for the identical period of time, averaged 4.16 MCF per month — A 404%
INCREASE!

We tried repeatedly to get MGE to test or swapout the meter/electronic device.

We conservatively estimate that MGE has OVERCHARGED us $3,133.88 over the five (5)
years since the new electronic device was installed.

Since December 1998, we tried — unsuccessfully — until just recently — to get MGE to replace the
defective electronic meter reading device that they had installed on our home’s gas meter
on/about 07.12.98. Prior to that date, our usage had been consistent and comparable to our
neighbors’, Attached MGE bills - EXHIBITS 1-4, show how our gas usage had been consistent
for the years 1995, *96, *97, and through July 1998. Subequent MGE bills — EXHIBITS 5-10,
show how the usage increased with NO CHANGES in our housechold.



AFTER the electronic device was installed, THE METER DID NOT READ AT ALL FOR
SEVERAL MONTHS - UNTIL WE REQUESTED THAT MGE DO SOMETHING
ABOUT IT! We were hit with a $414.00 bill in February 1999 to compensate for the months
that THEIR ELECTRONIC DEVICE DIDN’T READ CORRECTLY! (Not our fault) MGE’s
February 1999 bill was based purely on previous usage estimates (we assumed), and we were
never given any opportunity for rebuttal. MGE’s attitude has always been “Pay up, or we’ll cut
you off! If you don’t like our service, then go some where else and live!”

The question that we would like you, the Missouri Public Service Commission, and MGE to
answer 15, “Why would our gas consumption go from an average of 1 MCF/month in July 1995,
*96, *97, and *98 to an average of 4+ MCF/month in July 1999, 00, *01, *02, and 2003? Only
one thing has changed in those nine (9) years: the addition of the faulty MGE electronic device
on 07.12.98. Why won’t MGE admit their mistake?

Finally, after vears of pleading, at the Missouri Public Service Commission hearing in
Grandview, MO, held at the Grandview City Hall on August 28, 2003, MO PSC Chairman
Kelvin Simmons, Rob Hack —~ MGE, Paul Snyder — MGE, Douglas Micheel, MO Dept. of
Economic Development — Office of the Public Counsel, plus scores of other interested onlookers,
helped us get ACTION!

On Wednesday, September 3, 2003, a VERY RELUCTANT MGE repairperson replaced our
meter! It only took five (5) years to accomplish! The replacement meter’s reading was 9173.
All household appliances, gas furnances, and hot water heaters were tested by the MGE
repairperson to assure that no leaks were present.

We have attached copies of “before, after, and during” pictures of our gas meters and those of
our neighbors,’ including the “reluctant” installation (EXHIBITS 11-21). We have copies of
every MGE gas bill that we’ve received since moving into our home April 1, 1995. We have
compared those bills with our neighbors’ (EXHIBITS 22-29) on both sides of us who live in
larger homes with larger families (there are only two of us). Our bills have been typically 3 to 4
TIMES theirs! Something is wrong — and unfortunately, MGE is not about to admit to any
wrongdoing.

3. The Complainants have taken the following steps to present this complaint to the
Respondent:

We tried repeatedly through mutiple phone contacts to get MGE to test or swapout the
meter/electronic device.

Since December 1998, we tried — unsuccessfully — until just recently ~- to get MGE to replace the
defective electronic meter reading device that they had installed on our home’s gas meter
on/about (7.12.98.

AFTER the electronic device was installed, THE METER DID NOT READ AT ALL FOR

SEVERAL MONTHS ~ UNTIL WE REQUESTED THAT MGE DO SOMETHING
ABOUT IT!



Finally, after years of pleading, MO PSC Chairman Kelvin Simmons and Douglas Micheel, MO
Dept. of Economic Development — Office of the Public Counsel, helped us get ACTION!

WHEREFORE, Complainants now request the following relief:

MGE has conservatively OVERCHARGED the Complainants $3,1733.88 over the five (5)
years since the new electronic device was installed (EXHIBITS 30-32). Retribution in the
amount of $3,500.00 will fully satisfy this matter, provided payment is made by the Respondent

to the Complainants not later than January 1, 2004. /}L
November 19, 2003 / M
Date

" Signature off Co pl

November 19, 2003

Date Signature'of Complainant

Attached: Copies of supporting documentation as EXHIBITS 1-40

EXHIBITS 1-4 Copies of MGE bills — July/August 95, ’96, ’97, & ‘98

EXHIBITS 5-10 Copies of MGE bills — July/August 99 thru ‘03

EXHIBITS 11-21 Copies of photographs of Complainants’ and neighbors’gas meters — before,
during & after Complainants’ gas meter exchange

EXHIBITS 22-29 Copies of neighbors® MGE bills for 2002-2003

EXHIBITS 30-32 Copies of supporting financial calculation

EXHIBITS 33-38 Copies of MO PSC correspondence with Complainants

EXHIBITS 39 Copy of Internet accessed KCPL electric charges for 2002-2003 comparisons
EXHIBIT 40 Copy of Complainants’ original Informal Complaint
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FOR SERVICE LGCATED AT:
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KANSAS CITY, MO 661645-1207
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STATEMENT DATE M JERRY MOUNTS JR
AUG 30, 1995 104 W 128TH ST
’ KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

DEPOSIT:NONE

ACCDUNT NER: 7817271085

GAS 087-27-95 ©8-29-95 33

PREVIGUS BALQNCE
PAYMENTS RECHIVED xx THANK

BALANCE FORWARD

i (\f‘f A (MR

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BJ\?TP 22, E&<:

qc
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33.03
33.03CR
.00
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\> 33

OR NIGHT.

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS, LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US
FROM A NEIGHBCOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT,

DAY

PERIGD

CURRENT | 33
LAST YEAR|N/A
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N WITH LATE CHARGE

13.20
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13.46
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STATEMENT DATE M JERRY MOUNTS UR
AUG 29, 1996 104 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 647145-1207

DEPDSIT:NONE

ACCQUNT NBR 7817271085

& wp | weR "“HETER .REABINGS - | L ENERGY_USE - | S A ] NUSPI
e - : g f-pavs™ | pREVIOUS - YPRESENT. f. T WcF N D R
GAS D07-30-9&8 08-26-96 27 00336 00337t 1

; .j‘-‘_cusrunm . EMERBY - |, . \ ZFG/A;:\UC Fimccuxsg. " saLES | cownTy: ) ey CURRENT ;
B HEEHARGE | -CHARGE . L L CRARGE ™| . FEE TAX Tax. L UTAK. -l - CHARGE Lo
9.95 .75 / 393 | 1.3 .00 .80 .00 16.82
PREVIQUS BALANCE 20.00
PAYMENTS RECEIVED %x TH 29 .00CR
BALANCE FORWARD .09
14.82

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES BUE BY SEP 23, 1996

LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS.;
DAY OR NIGHT.

FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OVUT,

PERLDD |DAYS ] ;ncr ‘1 J $ 14.82
CURRENT | 27 i1 ; 1 s
LAST ¥EAR| 33 ,’ 1 < 16,




FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT:

WUES ! LUNS? UALL:
104 W 128TH ST

—_— (816)-756-5252
E— P.0. BOX 419255 KANSAS CITY, MD 64145-1207
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STATEMENT DATE M JERRY MOUNTS JR
SEP 2, 1997 104 W 128TH ST

KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

DEPOSIT:NONE
ACCOUNT NBR: 78172

: . 0 LLNBR.{ - METER-READINBS il . ENERGY. USE P, ' L i
eRgt 7 or 10! < | "BAYSY) PREVIGS - PRESENE LN per. - | 0T [T
GAS 07-29-97 08-27-97 29 00508 uusuq_,;g;/;
S | _'PGA/COG .|. FRANCHISE | SALES | COUNTY | . ICHRRENT,
oW DL (CHARE L oo FRES | TAX 0 TR olew 1 :
1.78 .83 .00 .00 .00 12.54 .
PREVIOUS BALANCE 21.29
21.29CR

PAYMENTS RECEIVED %x THANK YOU
9CR

CREDIT FOR PIPELINE REFUNDS o e 39.0
BALANCE FORWARD - e <L/mn
12.56

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES
DO NOT PAY %» THIS IS A CREDIT BALANCE 6.55CR

A CREDIT MAY APPEAR ON THIS BILL DUE TO A FEPERAL RATE
DECISION INVOLVING CERTAIN INTERSTATE PIPELINE COMPANIES.

MPARATIVE USE INFORMATION | " .
PERIOD | DAYS MCF NCF/DAY
1 <034 | AMOUNT DUE 00

CURRENT | 29
LasT vsai 27 J 1 .037 =

STATEMENT DATE: SEP 2, 1997 20 /09699 /07
ACCOUNT NBER:

M JERRY MOUNTS JR 7817271085
104 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

MAIL PAYMENT TO: MISSQUR{ GAS ENERGY
P.O. BOX 419255
KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-6255

AMOUNT, ENCEOSED

{\ 78172710850000012540000000000000000006
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FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT:

wucollunNd? LVALL:

e (816)-756-5252 104 W 128TH ST
= = 3850 MAIN KANSAS CITY, MO 64165~1207
“DEGED wissQURIGASENEREY  KANSAS CITY, MD 64141-6255 ’
el —_ a division o
T====" Southem Union Company

98/AMR
STATEMENT DATE M JERRY MOUNTS 4R
JUL 31, 1998 104 W 128TH ST

KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

DEPOSIT:NONE
ACCOUNT NBR: 7817271085

haR® | RETER READINGS g -
: RO & - DAYS *[(\ PREVIGUS . - ' PRESENT .| -ADJd CHCE. o)) - (RATE
GAS 06-26-98 07-11-98 15 0D&61 nost.s{ .96} 3.6665 3.26
. XCH ©07-12-98 07-28-98 17 00541 005414 1.06 \3.4465 3.65
| GAS  TOTAL 2 200 0\ 6.89

. mucn:sa - SALES :;cuuka .
" BGAS 9.05 1.77 6.89 1.42 .00 .00
PREVIOUS BALANCE 33,41
PAYMENTS RECEIVED %x THANK You 33.41CR ‘-
BALANCE FORWARD .00
19.13

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY AUG 24, 1998 iﬁ_ﬂi—__f,//

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS, LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US \
FROM A NEIGHEOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT, BAY OR NIGHT.

e AMOUNT DUE

- COMPARATIVEIUSE INFORMATION. 7 &
PERIOD | DAYS MCF MCF/DaY | _ -} 19.13
CURRENT | 32 2 ,863 1 AMOUNT DUE .
LAST YEAR| 32 4 ,1251 WITH LATE CHARGE S 19.51




QUES T LUNS? CALL: FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT:

égéégi (816)-756-5252 104 W 128TH ST
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-STATEMENT DATE M JERRY MOUNTS JR

AUG 31, 1998 104 W 128TH ST

KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

DEPQSIT:NONE

ACCOUNT NBR: 7817271085

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS, LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US
FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT, DAY OR NIGHT.

B AR RS, AMOUNT DUE
PERIOD | DAYS J« MCF 1 MCF/DAY ) _ S .63
CURRENT | 29 1 0 .000 | AMOUNT BUE i
Last vear| 29 \_ 1 .034| WITH LATE CHARGE & 9.82

{

1 R '. METER READINGS .1 PRESSURE Enm?:a?sE PGA/COG| . PRAVCOE
Ve Fh " DAYS | BREVIOUS - - PRESENT | ADJUSTMENT |~ MCF . ' RATE: |
‘GAS 07-28- 98 g8~ 26 98 29 00541 03541 i) /
Ve CUSTUHER o emgRgy - | o .| eeascos ? Fiz'm'cmss‘-ﬂ sies | cuurm'
b VCHARGE . . |7 PR - CHARGE -, 1" FEE |} Tax. . ) rax ¢
.00 . Uﬂ .58 .08 .00
PREVIOUS BALANCE 1913 I
PAYMENTS RECEIVED 2% THANK YOou _Jf" 19.13CR \\
BALANCE FORWARD ! .00
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY SEP 23, 1998 \\\\ 9-63A
\\“‘\_—__——*“""'-H-
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STATEMENT DATE
AUG 27, 199¢

DEPOSIT:NONE
ACCOUNT NBR: 781

72719085

QUESTIONS? CALL:
(8163-756~5252

3850 MAIN
KANSAS CITY,

16078 1 AV

MO £4111-1915
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M JERRY MOUNTS JR
104 W 128TH ST

KANSAS

CiTY, MO 64145-1207

FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT:
164 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-120G7 ..

LRI ‘11‘;‘3-7 TR, T

ld;ﬁ_\ e

e

GAS

GAS TOTAL

07-26-99% 08-24-99

29
29

35.00 .364174

35.00

PREVIQUS BALANCE
PAYMENTS RECEIVED *»* THANK YOU

BALANCE FORWARD

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES BUE BY SEP 21, 1999

32.92
32.92CR __ ..
26.97

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS,
FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT, DAY OR NIGHT.

LEAVE THE

EMISES AND CALL US

PERIGD

CURRENT

LAST YEAH

1.207) AMOUNT DUE
.000] WITH LATE CHARGE

26.97 |

=

27.41
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(816)~-756-5252

3850 MAIN

KANSAS CITY, MO 64111-1915
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STATEMENT DATE
i AUG 24, 2000

TDEPOSIT:NONE
ACCOUNT NBR: 7817271085
1 = T - e \*~ E

FOR SERVICE LGCATED AY:
184 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64165-1207 |
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M JERRY MOUNTS JR
104 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CIiTY, MO 64145-1207

-
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R i HE?ER~REABIHGS : s
L e (RN B -mﬁ&‘mmus . PRESENTS} T HARGE -
GASY 07-21-00 07-31-00 10 08130 \ 14 84 39038 .79
GAS 08-01-00 08-21-00 08176 31.16 .53599 '16.70
GA TOTAL :iiﬁgﬂﬂ/f////// 46 0o // 22.49
e i PEAYCDS: < PRANGHISE | SALES 1 - : chv CURRENT
L cHARGE CoFEET LA wz_‘ rAx L .o EHAREE S
22.49 3.29 0o .00 .00 39.87
PREVIOUS BALANCE 36.54
PAYMENTS RECEIVED *x THANK YOU 36.54CR
BALANCE FORWARD .00
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY SEP 18, 2000 39.87

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS, LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US
FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE.

WE WILL CHECK IT OUT, DAY OR NIGHT.

PERIOD | DAYS CCF CCF/DAY 5 39 hd 87
CORRENT| 31 46 1.484% AMOUNT DUE
LAST YEAR 29 {_ 35 .~ 1.207| WITH LATE CHARGE & 40.51




WULED T LUND? LALL: FOR SERVICE LODCATED AT:

—_— (816)~756-5252 106 W 128TH ST
L= = 3850 MAIN KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207
DO missouri GAS ENERGY KANSAS CITY, MO 64111-1915
= o division of
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STATEMENT DATE M JERRY MOUNTS JR
AUG 27, 2001 104 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

 DEPOSIT:NONE
ACCOUNT NBR: 7817271085

GAS 07- 26 Bl o8- 22 81 29 99639 09674 35.00 76129 26.65
GAS TOTAL 29 35.00 26.65

.00

26.65

9.68 .00
PREVIQUS BALANCE 51.32
PAYMENTS RECEIVED *x THANK YOQU 51.32CR
BALANCE FORWARD .00
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY SEP 19, 2001 42.82

ON AUG. &, THE CUSTOMER CHARGE CHANGED FROM £9.05 TO $10.13.
THE ENERGY CHARGE INCREASED BY $0.005 PER CCF.

§ AMOUNT DUE |
CCF/DAY ‘ S 42.83

1.207 ] AMOUNT DUE
1.484 |WITH LATE CHARGE $ 43.51

PERIDD  DAYS

CURRENT | 29
LAST YE&R | 31




A MD] WHALL L FOR SERVICE LUCATED AT:

(816)-756-5252 104 W 128TH 5T
P.Q. BOX 219255 KANSAS CITY, MO £4145-1287
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- STATEMENT DATE M JERRY MOUNTS JR
AUG 26, 2002 104 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

DEPOSIT:NOKE
- ACCOUNT NBR: 7817271085

GAS (07-23-02 08-21-02 29 01071 01115 T 46.00 | .44191; 19.44
GAS {TOTAL 29 44 .00 L/ 19.44
L] saues) 1
e P R T Tﬁ_x‘;\‘: o ; Tiar D
GAS 10.13 00 o0 .00 36.81
PREVIOUS BALANCE 39.77
PAYMENTS RECEIVED % THANK YOU 39.77CR
.00

BALANCE FORWARD

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY SEP 18, 2002 36.81

LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US

F YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS,
DAY DR NIGHT.

I
[;ROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT,

=] 36.81

CURRENT | 29 17517 | AMOUNT DUE
35 1.207| WITH LATE CHARGE %

LAST VEAR! 29

37.40




QUESTIONS? CALL: FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT:
=1 (816)-756-5252 106 W 128TH ST
P.0. BOX 219255 KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207
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' STATEMENT DATE , M JERRY MOUNTS JR _
" AUG 25, 2003 104 W 128TH ST , £
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207  fane,

- DEPOSIT:NONE
ACCOUNT NBR' 7817271085

- GAS 07-22-03 08-20-03 29 02558 D2606 48.00 K72039 - 34,58
GAS TOTAL 29 48.00 ™~ _ 34,58

. BAS 10.09 5.49 .0¢C .00 .00 53.36

PREVIOUS BALANCE | 61.38

PAYMENTS RECEIVED %% THANK Yau 61.38CR

BALANGE FORWARD N T

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY SEP 17, 2003 53.36

ORI INF NV : Farh s ﬁ_;/
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IFW SMELL NATURAL GAS, LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US
FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT, DAY OR NIGHT.

e AMOUNT DUE - .
’/cc;,m N 5 B3.36
CURRENT | 29 %8 1.655 | AMOUNT DUE '
LAST YEAR 29 4 {{ 1.517| WITH LATE CHARGE $ 54.21
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MGEE wissoun: G4s ENERGY
a division of
Southemn Union Company
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STATEMENT DATE

JUL 25, 2003

DEPOSIT: NONE
. ACCOUNT NBR:

QUESTIONS? CALL:
(816)-756-5252
P.D. BOX 219255

'3133.8%

. ‘ "1==5?}é?n/}fﬂﬁl:
- 3’52 ﬁ‘J—J 6Lﬁ%}‘4aT\C&~_

A ——

FOR SERVICE LOCATED AY:
100 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

KANSAS CITY, MO 64121-9255

0439045977

17708 1 v

0.278 o7

XXAUTOXXx5-DIGIT 64145
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VINCENT C VITALE
100 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

i Sevsceperio L) e nes
R FROM = & SFO Tl ) TDAYSS) * *PRESENT;
GAS 06-20-03 07-22-03 32 09812 09824

BAS TOTAL 32

Cqve. | eHaRsE CHAREBE, " . .- " CHARBE' ‘| .~ - FEE<... |
GAS 10.13 1.37 8.64

PREVIOUS BALANCE

PAYMENTS RECEIVED %% THANK YOU
BALANCE FORWARD
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY AUG 18, 2003

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS,
FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT,

LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US
DAY OR NIGHT.

st D COMPARATIVE USENEORMATION, ST
PERIOD navsi coF | corspay
CURRENT | 32 | J 1z

.375 | AMOUNT DUE
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QUESTIONS? CALL: FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT
=0 (8l6)-756-5252 100 W 128TH ST ‘
= =] P.0. BOX 219255 KANSAS CITY, MO 641451‘-120-7'
PMCEE wissaun cASENERSY  KANSAS CITY, MO 64121-9255 = | =
_::T: Sowthern Union Company . | orea—  ——
17833 1 Vv 0.278 07
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STATEMENT DATE VINCENT C VITALE
JUN 25, 2003 100 W 128TH ST S
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207 o

DEPOSIT:NONE
ACCOUNT NER: 0639045977

16'."00 .72039 11.53

' GAS 05-21-03 06-20-03 30 09796 09812 ,
30 16.00 : 11.53

GAS TOTAL

GAS 10 13 . .
. PREVIOUS BALANCE 25.87
PAYMENTS RECEIVED x THANK YOU ~25.87CR _
. 26.99

BALANCE FORWARD
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY JuUL 18, 2003

--»767/ o  :_

7 - 7

U

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS, LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US .
FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT, DAY OR NIGHT.

& 26,99

CCF/DAY
, B35 | Anan T Miis

CCF
ie

PERIOD |DAYS
CURRENT 30
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QUESTIONS? CALL: FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT:
(8l6)-756-5252 100 W 128TH ST
P.0. BOX 219255 KANSAS CITY, MQ 64145-1207

MIGE MISsOURI GAS ENERGY  KANSAS CITY, MO 64121-9255
a division of
— Southern Union Company — ——
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STATEMENT DATE VINCENT C VITALE
MAY 27, 2003 100 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

DEPOSIT: NONE
ACCOUNT NBR: 0439065977

SUCAR I iRy

12.25
12.25

72039

- BAS 04-22-03 05-21-03 29 069779

GAS TOTAL 29

‘GAS 10.13
PREVIOUS BALANCE 50.81
PAYMENTS RECEIVED %x THANK YOU 50.81CR
BALANCE FORWARD .00
~ 25.87

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY JUN 18, 2003 -

LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US
DAY OR NIGHT.

+IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS,
FROM A NEIGHBEOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT,

=i AMOUNT DUE

AR 1
CCF/DAY

$ 25.87

PERIOD |DAYS |
CUNRENT , 29

AMOTINT MY 1IE




@
2. s ca

1

L4
113.3¢6 vs§. $0.3

l\

QUESTIONS? CALL: FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT:

(816)-756~-5252 100 W 128TH ST

= P.0. BOX 219255 KANSAS CITY, MD 64145-1207
MISSOUR! GAS ENERGY K ANSAS CITY, MG 64121-9255

a division of

— Southern Union Company

mﬂwl

|M
|M

|

18308 1 V g.278 a7
XXAUTOX%5-DIGIT 64145

IllIIIIllIIIIl"IIIIIlIlllIHIIllIII"IIIIIIII"I!I"III"III'

STATEMENT DATE VINCENT C VITALE
~APR 25, 2003 100 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

DEPOSIT:NONE

ACCOUNT NBR: 04639045977
TR T SR R A T
GAS 03-21-03 03-30-03 9 09731 .56064 7.30
GAS 03-31-03 04-22-03 23 09779 .72039 26.85
GAS TOTAL 32 32.15
GAS 10,13 5.48 32.15 3.056 .00 .00 ot 50.81
PREVIOUS BALANCE 92.26
PAYMENTS RECEIVED % THANK YgouU 92.26CR
BALANCE FORUWARD .00
50.81

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY MAY 19, 2003

PAI1D
2360

EFFECTIVE MARCH 31, 2003, THE PGA/COG WILL ADJUST TO .72039

PER CCF.

50.81

IR T Erra TN et

ARATIVE:

SARER L Lk P T A

B Y O e O Yy BT N S i
CCF CCF/DAY

I
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QUESTIONS? CALL: FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT:
E==——: (8le)-756-5252 100 W 128TH ST
ﬁ P.O. BOX 219255 KANSAS CITY, MO 6464145-1207
BGAFRE MISSOURI GAS ENERGY KANSAS CITY, MO 64121-9255
= == a division of
==—=  Southem Union Company
18388 1 Vv 0.278 o7

XXAUTOXX5-DIGIT 64145
‘Iu'ilIll|I|II"11II!|I1I\I|I“IIl'l“l“lllill“lll““l“l“l —

STATEMENT DATE VINCENT C VITALE
MAR 26, 2003 100 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

DEPOSIT: NONE
Accnun'r NBR 0ﬁ39n£.5977

GAS 02-20-03 03-21-03 29 09614 99731 117 00 .540 44 63.23
GAS TOTAL 29 117.00 63.23

GAS i0. 13 13.3¢

PREVIOUS BALANCE 1135.15
PAYMENTS RECEIVED *x THANK YOU 113.15CR

BALANCE FORWARD .00
* TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY APR 17, 2003 ; A ¥ WS

-IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS, LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US.
FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT, DAY OR NIGHT.

s 92.26

CLF /DAY

G_BZG | AnANLIMT MIE

PERTOD %A
CURRENT | 29
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QUESTIONS? CALi: FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT: ‘
100 W 128TH s7 ‘ !

(8le)-756-5252
P.0. BOX 219255 KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207
MISSOURI GAS ENERGY KANSAS CITY, MO 64121-9255

a division of
— Southern Union Company — —

Wf

lw
il

IM

|

18421 1 v :0.278 07
XXAUTOX%X5-DIGIT 64145

ll"lll’II!I!l"lllJIlllllll"IIIll"lIIIIIII“I""III"IIII

STATEMENT DATE VINCENT C VITALE
FEB 25, 2003 100 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-~1207

- DEPOSIT:NONE
ACCOUNT NBR: 0639065977

¥R PR 3 ¥87, f@ﬁ¥§‘] DJISTHEN i
GAS 01 22- 03 02-20-03 29 09467 . 09614 147.00 .54044 7%.44
147.00 79.44

GAS TOTAL 29

3 2 P T O e VAR e SR S e T Bt i S e A SRR e st
GAS 10.13 16.79 79.64 6.79 .00 .00 .00 113 15
PREVIOUS BALANCE 124.99
PAYMENTS RECEIVED % THANK YOU 124.99CR
.00

BALANCE FORWARD
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY MAR 19, 2003 _113.15'

LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US ‘

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS,
WE WILL CHECK IT OUT, DAY OR NIGHT.

FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE.

113.15

TN, BT




o~ 7 a
(91 47 ve Ity §§ = ST 42 &//«mq

QUESTIONS? CALL: FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT:
= (816)-756-5252 100 W 128TH ST
= = P.0. BOX 219255 KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207
IMOEE missouri GAS ENERGY  KANSAS CITY, MO 64121-9255
_ = a divisian of
=== Southem Union Cempany — —
18375 1 V 6.278 Q7

XXAUTOXX5-DIGIT 64145
Ihaduldldabhibnalldd il Bodhiedbid

STATEMENT DATE VINCENT C VITALE
JAN 27, 2003 100 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

DEPOSIT:NONE
ACCOUNT NER: 0439045977
e ; e

EE il S : 3 b : il R
GAS 12-19-02 ©1-22-03 34 09303 094667 164.00 .54044 88.43
GAS TOTAL 34 l64.00 88.63

GAS 10.13 18.73 83,63 5 .00 09 .00 126.99

PREVIOUS BALANCE 88.0%
PAYMENTS RECEIVED %% THANK YOU 88.09CR
BALANCE FORWARD - .00

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY FEB 18, 2003 E’_A_LD 126.99

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS, LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US
FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT, DAY OR NIGHT.

e
PERIOD |DAYS

CURRENT | 5% 16% 4.82% | AMOLINT DIIE

'1?;5;;

124.99

CCF/DAY
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QUESTIONS? CALL: FOR SERVICE LOCATED AT:
(816)-756-5252 100 W 128TH ST
P.0. BOX 219255 KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

mﬂfﬂssﬂummsmfﬁﬁy KANSAS CITY, MO 64121-9255

a division of
— Southern Union Company —— —

18396 1 V 0.278 07
XXAUTOX%5-DIGIT 64145

1191 [ P14 P [ PO 18 1 PO £ O Y | AP B

STATEMENT DATE VINCENT C VITALE
DEC 26, 2002 100 W 128TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145-1207

'DEPOSIT:NONE
"ACCOUNT NBR: 0639045977

GAS 11-19-02 12-19-02 30 09"'192" 09303 111.00 ‘.54044 59.99
GAS TOTAL 30 111.00 59 .99

b TRt 2,68
PREVIOUS BALANCE 60.96
PAYMENTS RECEIVED %% THANK YOU 60.96CR
BALANCE FORWARD .00
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE BY JAN 20, 2003 88.09

MDY

IF YOU SMELL NATURAL GAS, LEAVE THE PREMISES AND CALL US ' ] L

FROM A NEIGHBOR'S PHONE. WE WILL CHECK IT OUT, DAY OR NIGHT.

P COMPARATIVE USE'NE

et ﬂﬂﬁ‘xfab;w P B e B T R

0 0] AMOUNT DUE

B 88.09

[ =Y . ARAMLINET O e
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ROBERT JI. QUINN, JR.
Executive Director

Commissioners - - - - - - WESS A. HENDERSON

Missouri Puhlic Hertice Qommission  pieaos; ey Operations
KELVIN L. SIMMONS
Chair ROBERT SCHALLENBERG

POST OFFICE BOX 360 Director, Utility Services

CONNIE MURRAY JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102 DONNA M. PRENGER

STEVE GAW 573-751-3234 Director, Administration
§73-751-1847 (Fax Number) DALE HARDY ROBERTS

BRYAN FORBIS http:/fwvww.psc.mo.gov Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge
ROBERT M. CLAYTON III DANA K. JOYCE
General Counsel

September 16, 2003

Mzr. Milton 1. Mounts
104 W 128" Street
Kansas City, MO 64145

Dear Mr. Mounts:

This letter is in response to the complaint you filed with our office concerning your Missouri Gas

Energy (MGE) account. [ forwarded a copy of your complaint to MGE and received the
following information.

According to MGE’s records, the reason your usage has increased since the electronic meter-
reading device was installed is due to the fact that your meter was not registering your usage
from July 1998 thru December 1998.

Upon review of your account history, it appears that your meter was not registering your usage
properly from July 1998 through December 1998, which resulted in MGE issuing corrected bills.
While your bills have increased, it does not appear that your usage has increased substantially.

Therefore, based on the information I received, it does not appear that MGE has improperly
bilied you.

Please review the attached spreadsheet for your usage history.

Sincerely,

CRE

RESERA

Consumer Services Specialist

Informed Consunmers, Quality Utility Services, and a Dedicated Organization for Missourians in the 21st Century



Bill Date # of days Usage Bill Amount
8/20/03 29 48 53.36
7/22/03 32 57 61.38
6/20/03 30 54 58.72
5/21/03 29 62 65.82
4/22/03 32 123 113.36
3/21/03 29 202 151.46
2/20/03 29 247 182.80
1/22/03 34 245 181.41
12/19/02 30 192 144.49
11/19/02 29 147 107.84
10/21/02 31 69 51.60
9/20/02 30 45 37.40
8/21/02 29 44 36.81
7/23/02 32 49 39.77
6/21/02 30 56 43.91
5/22/02 29 73 53.97
4/23/02 32 138 94.65
3/22/02 29 208 138.51
2/21/02 29 237 160.06
1/23/02 34 274 194.72
12/20/01 30 176 128.93
11/20/01 29 83 73.19
10/22/01 31 67 73.18
9/21/01 30 36 44.31
8/22/01 29 35 42 .83
7/24/01 32 45 51.32
6/22/01 30 47 53.16
5/23/01 29 47 53.49
4/24/01 32 97 102.80
3/23/01 29 192 201.99
2/22/01 29 236 283.55
1/24/01 34 303 267.14
12/21/00 30 254 227.73
11/21/00 33 142 124.70
10/19/00 29 62 53.59
9/20/00 30 38 36.57
8/21/00 31 46 39.87
7/21/00 30 49 36.54
6/21/00 30 50 37.09
5/22/00 31 63 44.22
4/21/00 29 107 67.07
3/23/00 29 144 82.20
2/23/00 29 226 127.02




1/25/00 34 241 149.12
12/22/99 31 79 53.45
11/22/99 31 79 53.45
10/22/99 29 64 41.35
3/25/99 29 185 103.88
2/24/99 29 206 116.18
1/26/99 34 205 123.25
12/23/98 (Rebill) 30 150 92.77
11/23/98 (Rebill) 30 240 139.12
10/24/98 (Rebill) 29 90 54.54
9/25/98 (Rebill) 30 50 34.33
8/26/98 (Rebill) 29 20 19.13
12/23/98** 30 0 9.63
11/23/98** 30 0 9.63
10/24/98** 29 2 10.62
9/25/98** 30 0 9.63
8/26/98%* 29 0 9.63
7/28/98** 32 20 19.13
6/26/98 29 50 33.41
5/28/98 30 50 33.41
4/28/98 32 120 67.44
3/27/98 29 230 129.98/
2/26/98 29 190 110.37
1/28/98 30 220 139.47
12/29/97 34 240 151.27
11/25/97 29 170 107.63
10/27/97 31 70 43.98

** Denotes period when meter was not properly recording usage.




ROBERT J]. QUINN, JR.
Executive Director
Commissioners

KELVIN L. SIMMONS

. . - . v s WESS A. HENDERSON
Missouri Public Bertice Conunission  pireos Gty Operations

Chair ROBERT SCHALLENBERG

POST OFFICE BOX 360 Director, Utility Services

CONNIE MURRAY JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102 DONNA M. PRENGER

STEVE GAW 573-151-3234 Director, Administration

573-751-1847 (Fax Number) DALE HARDY ROBERTS
BRYAN FORBIS http://www.psc.amo.gov Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

ROBERT M. CLAYTON TI1 DANA K. JOYCE
October 21, 2003 General Counsel

Mr. & Mrs. Jerry Mounts, Jr.
104 West 128th Street
Kansas City, MO 64145

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Mounts:

This is in response to your complaint against Missouri Gas Energy (MGE) regarding the disputed
charges MGE billed for your service at your residence. It appears we are unable to resolve this dispute

through the informal complaint process. This letter serves as notification of your right to file a formal
complaint with the Commission.

Since your complaint involves disputed charges, the nonpayment of which could subject your service to
discontinuance, this letter also serves as notification of the Commission rules, which state that if a
formal complaint is not filed within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter, your service may
become subject to discontinuance by MGE. Additionally, failure to pay the amount of a bill, which is
not in dispute, is grounds for an informal or formal complaint to be dismissed and your service may also
be subject to discontinuance. If you and MGE cannot agree on the amount not in dispute, the company
may require you to pay an amount not to exceed fifty percent (50%) of the charge in dispute or an
amount based on usage during a like period under similar conditions. Unless you have already paid the
amount not in dispute, as determined above, you should contact the company immediately to comply

with these provisions to avoid the dismissal of your complaint and the potential discontinuance of your
service.

A formal complaint must be filed in written form including an original or duplicate original and eight
(8) copies addressed to Secretary of the PSC, ATTN: Data Center, P.O. Box 360, Jefferson City MO
63102-0360. Afier filing, the Commission will give the company thirty (30) days to either satisfactorily
resolve the complaint or respond in writing with the company position. If the complaint is not settled

and the company responds denying the allegations, the Commission may order the Staff to condnct an
investigation and may schedule a hearing.

Informed Consumers, Quality Utility Services, and a Dedicated Organization for Missourians in the 21st Century




Mr. & Mrs. Jerry Mounts, Jr.
October 21, 2003
Page 2 of 2

The hearing is very similar to a trial in a court of law. At the time of the hearing, state law requires that
you present evidence which will substantiate your claim against the company. The company also will
be given the opportunity to present evidence discounting your claims. All parties, including the
Commission's Staff, will have the opportunity to cross-examine the other parties witnesses. Further, any
person as defined in 4CSR 240-2.010(11), other than an individual must be represented by an attorney.

Please note further filing requirements in the enclosed Chapter 2 - Rules of Practice and Procedure.

Sincerely,

Michelle Bocklage
Consumer Services Specialist



Rules of
Department of Economic
Development

Division 240—Public Service Commission

4 CSR 240-2.010
4 CSR 240-2.015
4 CSR 240-2.020
4 CSR 240-2.030
4 CSR 240-2.040
4 CSR 240-2.045
4 CSR 240-2.030
4 CSR 240-2.060
4 CSR 240-2.065
4 CSR 240-2.070
4 CSR 240-2.075
4 CSR 240-2.080
4 CSR 240-2.085
4 CSR 240-2.090
4 CSR 240-2.100
4 CSR 240-2,110
4 CSR 240-2.115
4 CSR 240-2.116
4 CSR 240-2,117
4 CSR 240-2.120
4 CSR 240-2.125
4 CSR 240-2.130
4 CSR 240-2.140

Chapter 2—Practice and Procedure

Meetings and Hearings

Records of the Commission

Electronic Filing
Computation of Time
Applications
Tariff Filings Which Create Cases
Complaints
Intervention
Pleadings, Filing, and Service
Protective Orders
Discovery and Prehearings
Subpoenas

Hearings

Stipulations and Agreements . ... ... ... ...

Dismissal

Summary Disposition ... ... ... ... e
Presiding Officers . . .. ... ... .. L
Procedures for Alternative Dispute Resolution . . .. ...............
Evidence . . . .. . e

Briefs and Oral Arguments . . .. ... ..... .. ... ... . ...

..................................

.............................

RN %)

MarT Brunt (3731703}

Secretary of State

CODE OF STATE REGULATIONS



Page 1 of 1

Current Charges
jTransaction History
'{Bul Comparison
{Daily Usage
Payment Set Up
Pay Electric Bili

iView Bills
User Preferences
Help

109 Outy

|

{ AccountlLimi. |Compare Electric Bills IR y o
Account Address: 104 W 128th St Rate Code:  1RSTA :
Account Number: 4735034378 Connect Date: 31-Mar-85

Meter Number: 83511114 |

|
Select/Order Bill Comparison Columns
© current Year .~ 20 7 Previous Year —Z
Bill Date Bill Avg Usage Days Avg  Bill Date Bill Avy  Usage
$/day Temp $/day =
01-Aug- $184.49 $6.15 2261 30 81° 01-Aug- $16440 $548 1,985

03 : 02
02-Jul-03  $91.84 $328 1,084 28 73° 02-Jul02 $11046 $395 1,30
04-Jun-  $47.52 $1.58 539° 30 83> 04-Jun- $70.77. $2.21

.03 R 02 - : :
05-May- $49.05 $1.53 601 32 57° 03May- $49.77 $172 = 60
03 : 02 ' \
03-Apr- $44.69 $1.54 534 29 49° 04-Apr- $53.01 $1.77 67
03 02 - .
05-Mar- $55.29 $1.84 737 30 29° 05Mar- $53.48 $153 68
- 03 : : 02
03-Feb- $54.56 $1.76 720 31 20°° 20-Jan- $47.39 $1.82
03 : - 02
03-Jan- $51.35 $166 645 31 36° 03-Jan- - $47.10 $1.52
03 - 02 .
03-Dec- $50.58 $1.49 627 34 41° 03-Dec- $54.09 $1.55 .
02 S 01 - I
30-Oct- $52.12 $1.74 663 30 51° 29-Oct- - $46.09 $1.44-
a2 - ' ‘ 01
30-Sep- .$88.80 $286 1,209 31 73° 27-Sep- §71.74 $2.47
02 ' ‘ 01 | _
30-Aug- $126.45 $4.36 1508 29 78° 20-Aug- $137.52 $4.74 1,630
02 o ;
summary $896.74 $2.46 11 128365 55° sSummary $805. 82 $2.47 11 033
' -E'-“s" L. Thssdaia:s valid as of 03-Sep03 =

Change in Average Daily Usage Compared to Last Year )

This month's average daily usage - 75.4 KWhiday
12 months ago ’ 66.2 kWhiday
Change in monthly usage +14Y%,
Average change for customer class +0%

Change in average femperature - 2%

Send comments and questions to: afinfo@kepl.com
Copyright © 1998-2002, Kansas City Power & Light Company. All Rights Reserred.

https://kéol.kepl.com/ala/index.cfm?CFID=34878&4CF TOKEN=854825794jsOk...- 9/3/03



MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
! INFORMAL COMPLAINT FORM

(office use only) 1 New [ Existing (] Re-Open

Note: Complaints must be submitted by the customergof record or & p‘ut‘y authorized with the utility
company to discuss the account.

Naine on Account Last Name

First Name

or Business Contact MO‘A o .!_-S M ! ( 1( 0

Middle

Imnal

,-E \

Name of Business
(it applicable)

Street Address

[OY WEST (‘L“3T{1 Stree 7

Sireet Address

City/State/Zip iy v Zip Coce | Coumty
oy [<ansoe Cog | Mo | 6Y1yim 120 | Jrckion
Home Phoie Home Phone / Worl Phogc Z—V?’ o %8 7
Work Phone G AYr 3687 & ( : -
(include area code) (&(— —) ([ (X L% ) > ext_
Cell Phone/Pager E-mail Address:
1 Cel} Phone/Pager - +L . .
E-mail Address :QLE)-UO- z Ye JH’IO"' o J‘@ k(’ R, s
Fax# Fax#: Prefered i JHome Phone Leeti/Pager  TiMail
Preferred Method method of
of Contact between = L é ———-L/ ({87 contact between T Work Phone T E-mail " Fax
Bam - Spm s

8am — Spm.

Service you have a - . PR . s
i I - [T = .
problem with L:Electric s _Telephone LWater

Name of Utility:
1 Mame of the Utility Co.

I Account# /7/7 é&:

: Briefly deseribe problem: (You MUST include a COPY of vour bill)!

LiSewer

| Account®:

N8j 7271998

ORIGINAL BILLS WILL NOT BE RETURNED!!

A pew ebetrowe. mete~ Aoallons, Ailes g g fsite f m/ﬁ—{n«j"
67[12(48 Ao frekali 2l plonie ansmniscion, o mmefor Aeudins, ]
—:f-o l’V\é-z:‘a f{g’l £ 19/'&’5’{1%-‘\/4, Y qepa, ?k—dﬂa 57298 /.
ot 730 —5.2¢ ﬁjL»c’x‘ fmc’ﬁéﬁm dm wge Anmd svesmssep
[- 0 e fmon?Z /4/1‘:_-& 'f’fx IVL.-LJ oyce Loy ,,w,//“za.,@
Qv AL Ahga A\faa-ar—w ‘%/é MEF — p Hok Yo hc/uwu_f

¢ & A L\)C. &f\‘\w\ﬁzé _/ngf >
tlad MGE Ho VPR Changsd fow 313768 lover TA |
"FV‘“— ((‘) Sy VO 7’7{-— NMEus ‘&@,o‘fmt-- /2 P u—brﬂ.@.,g

Mail to: MO. Public Sékvice Commission, P.O. Box 360, Jefferson City, MO. 65102 . Fax to: 573-526-1500 ’
if you need additional space, please include another shect Do NOT write an the back of this form!

CompiaintFermedb2.doc { 7/17/03)



& Fitth Third Bank

M. Jerry Mounts, Jr.

Merchant Card Services
Sales Speciailst

104 Wast 128th Streat « Kansas City, MO 64145-1207
Tel 816-842-0487 » Cafl 816-510-2248
jmounts @ke.rr.com » www.53.com



